AMENDMENT TO MATERIALS MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN
CITY OF GRIFFIN
AND
SYNAGRO SOUTH, LLC

THIS AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) is made as of April 14, 2016 to the Biosolids
Management Contract dated as of May 13, 2014 (as amended, modified and
supplemented as of the date hereof, the "Agreement") by and between City of Griffin, GA,
("Customer")and Synagro South, LLC ("Service Provider").

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, Customer and Service Provider are parties to the Agreement; and
WHEREAS, the Agreement expires by its terms on June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Customer and Service Provider desire to extend and/ or amend certain terms of
the Agreement as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein the parties
hereto intending to be legally bound hereby agree as follows:

1. The term of the contract shall be extended for a period of one (1) year commencing
on July 1, 2016 and continuing through June 30, 2017. Customer and Service
Provider further agree that at the end of this term, this Contract may be extended for
additional periods as mutually agreed in writing by both parties.

2. The pricing for the one (1) year renewal period shall be as follows:

Description Unit 2016 Price

Liquid Land Application Gallon .0629

3. In all other respects, the Agreement between the parties dated January 25, 2004 and
amended July 7, 2006, July 25, 2007, June 10, 2008, May 26, 2009, June 8, 2010,
September 15, 2011, May 12, 2012, June 11, 2013, May 13, 2014 and June 25, 2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to the Agreement as of
the date and year above first written.

CITY OF GRIFFIN, GA SYNAGRO SOUTHLLC
By: By:

Name: Name:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:




